University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/94 Olo. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 26-December-2022

NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to Ph.D. - Applied
Linguistics.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of Ph.D.
- Applied Linguistics in the School of Humanities during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to
fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO HTNO NAME
GENERAL
1 24228003 NAMRATA SHIVANI M
2 ok 23228003 OPINO GOMANGO
3 # 11228017 KERSTIN KHUNDRAKPAM
4 21228014 SMRITI CHOUDHARY
5 21228017 ZOYA FATMA
6 26228008 TARUN TRIPATHI
7 @ 21228004 CHANDAN KUMAR
8 # 21228013 SIDDHARTH SANKET
9 22228005 ANIRUDDHA CHAKRABORTY
10 28228002 MUSKAN
11 * 11228014 JANNU VAMSHI
12 # 24228004 SOUMYA SREE L
13 24228001 ANAGHA PANICKER
14 11228027 PRAKRITI CHAKRABORTI
15 26228007 SONAL SINHA
16 @ 21228015 SOUMYATARINI MISHRA
17 # 21228003 ALOK KUMAR
18 21228008 MALIKA NAGPAL
19 11228002 ADITI AGARWAL
20 22228011 SRIJA DEB
21 ok 25228003 DEBRANI SWARGIARY
22 11228006 ANUSHANTH SURESHKUMAR
23 # 23228005 SWARDI DEBENDRA

N
N
1+

11228015 KATIKELA SREEHARSHA KISHORE



RESERVED

*%
* %
*%
* %

*%

O 00O N O UL B WIN P NOOOOUVLE WNREPONOOULPEWDN PR

[EEGEE Y
N — O

[EEY
S
DM MMM M  H I I I+ = H H H H H* = H = =

*
*
*

11228014
21228007
11228005
27228003
28228003
22228002
21228011
11228008
23228003
25228003
25228011
25228004
25228007
25228013
11228024
11228017
21228013
24228004
21228003
23228005
11228015
26228005
27228002
21228012
11228029
11228033
28228004
22228007
27228001
25228008
26228006
21228004
21228015
26228001
11228012
25228005
26228002
21228016

JANNU VAMSHI

LOKESH DEHARIYA
AMRUTHA PAVANI BADDIPUDI
ARYA BABU M

UPENDRA KUMAR
AGNISHA MAJUMDER
ROSHNI
BADIKAYALAPALLI GAJENDRA
OPINO GOMANGO
DEBRANI SWARGIARY
SHEENE NANCY
LALDUHSAKI

N BOSCO MOYON
SONALI BANAI

N SANDEEP

KERSTIN KHUNDRAKPAM
SIDDHARTH SANKET
SOUMYA SREE L

ALOK KUMAR

SWARDI DEBENDRA
KATIKELA SREEHARSHA KISHORE
SHYAM RATAN

ADITHI EP

SATYAM

PUSPA THOUNAOJAM
SAICHARAN

VIDYA SAHANI

MEGHNA GUCHAIT
ABDUL SAHAD NV

PRIYA KONWAR

SITESH KUMAR MAURYA
CHANDAN KUMAR
SOUMYATARINI MISHRA
AMAN AWASTHI
DEVUNE ANIL KUMAR
MEGHALI MISRA

AMIT KUMAR

SUBHAM KUMAR

*=SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD,

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 5 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at
College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting



beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs

Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs

Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

10th Certificate

12th Certificate

Bachelor Degree Certificate

Bachelor Degree Marks Memo

Master’s Degree Certificate

Master’s Degree Marks Memo

GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)

M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)

9. Copy of UOH Admission Application

10. Recent passport size photo

11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

13. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1%t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/lOBCCERT .pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs. 7745/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4600 /-.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examinations


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

