

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/94

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 26-December-2022

NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for **admission counselling** to **Ph.D. - Applied Linguistics.**

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of **Ph.D.**- **Applied Linguistics** in the **School of Humanities** during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO		HTNO	NAME	
	GENERAL			
1		24228003	NAMRATA SHIVANI M	
2	**	23228003	OPINO GOMANGO	
3	#	11228017	KERSTIN KHUNDRAKPAM	
4		21228014	SMRITI CHOUDHARY	
5		21228017	ZOYA FATMA	
6		26228008	TARUN TRIPATHI	
7	@	21228004	CHANDAN KUMAR	
8	#	21228013	SIDDHARTH SANKET	
9		22228005	ANIRUDDHA CHAKRABORTY	
10		28228002	MUSKAN	
11	*	11228014	JANNU VAMSHI	
12	#	24228004	SOUMYA SREE L	
13		24228001	ANAGHA PANICKER	
14		11228027	PRAKRITI CHAKRABORTI	
15		26228007	SONAL SINHA	
16	@	21228015	SOUMYATARINI MISHRA	
17	#	21228003	ALOK KUMAR	
18		21228008	MALIKA NAGPAL	
19		11228002	ADITI AGARWAL	
20		22228011	SRIJA DEB	
21	**	25228003	DEBRANI SWARGIARY	
22		11228006	ANUSHANTH SURESHKUMAR	
23	#	23228005	SWARDI DEBENDRA	
24	#	11228015	KATIKELA SREEHARSHA KISHORE	

1	*	11228014	JANNU VAMSHI
2	*	21228007	LOKESH DEHARIYA
3	*	11228005	AMRUTHA PAVANI BADDIPUDI
4	*	27228003	ARYA BABU M
5	*	28228003	UPENDRA KUMAR
6	*	22228002	AGNISHA MAJUMDER
7	*	21228011	ROSHNI
8	*	11228008	BADIKAYALAPALLI GAJENDRA
1	**	23228003	OPINO GOMANGO
2	**	25228003	DEBRANI SWARGIARY
3	**	25228011	SHEENE NANCY
4	**	25228004	LALDUHSAKI
5	**	25228007	N BOSCO MOYON
6	**	25228013	SONALI BANAI
7	**	11228024	N SANDEEP
1	#	11228017	KERSTIN KHUNDRAKPAM
2	#	21228013	SIDDHARTH SANKET
3	#	24228004	SOUMYA SREE L
4	#	21228003	ALOK KUMAR
5	#	23228005	SWARDI DEBENDRA
6	#	11228015	KATIKELA SREEHARSHA KISHORE
7	#	26228005	SHYAM RATAN
8	#	27228002	ADITHI EP
9	#	21228012	SATYAM
10	#	11228029	PUSPA THOUNAOJAM
11	#	11228033	SAICHARAN
12	#	28228004	VIDYA SAHANI
13	#	22228007	MEGHNA GUCHAIT
14	#	27228001	ABDUL SAHAD N V
15	#	25228008	PRIYA KONWAR
16	#	26228006	SITESH KUMAR MAURYA
1	@	21228004	CHANDAN KUMAR
2	@	21228015	SOUMYATARINI MISHRA
3	@	26228001	AMAN AWASTHI
4	@	11228012	DEVUNE ANIL KUMAR
5	@	25228005	MEGHALI MISRA
6	@	26228002	AMIT KUMAR
1	***	21228016	SUBHAM KUMAR

^{*=}SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD,

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 5 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting

beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions is as below.

Reporting: 09:00 Hrs

Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs

Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

- **B.** Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
 - 1. 10th Certificate
 - 2. 12th Certificate
 - 3. Bachelor Degree Certificate
 - 4. Bachelor Degree Marks Memo
 - 5. Master's Degree Certificate
 - 6. Master's Degree Marks Memo
 - 7. GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)
 - 8. M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)
 - 9. Copy of UOH Admission Application
 - 10. Recent passport size photo
 - 11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
 - 12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure I to V) available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
 - 13. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after 1st April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf)

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1st April 2022. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf)

- C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except PH) are required to pay Rs. 7745/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4600 /-.
- **D.** Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be considered.
- **E. Tie Breaking:** In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and compete for one seat.)
 - a. **First criterion:** Marks obtained in Part A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

- b. **Second criterion:** Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.
- c. **Third criterion:** Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.
- d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
- **F.** Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.
- **G.** In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.
- H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examinations